
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5526
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2001
ICDS PROJECTS
TILAKDHARI PRASAD SINGH

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) projects are proposed to be sanctioned in the newly constituted
States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the time by which these projects are likely to be sanctioned?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a)&(b) After the reorganization of the States of Uttar Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh and Bihar, the ICDS network has also been reorganized in the new states and 54 ICDS Projects in Uttaranchal, 152 ICDS Projects in Chhattisgarh and 152 ICDS Projects in Jharkhand are operational.

(c) Does not arise.
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